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Army
C-12 1,348 1,523 1,552 1,609
C-20 5,616 5,905 6,127 6,362
C-23 2,193 2,425 2,449 2,540
C-26 1,399 1,631 1,656 1,715
C-37 5,505 5,794 6,016 6,247
DHC-7 5,484 5,716 5,803 6,028
RC-12 1,647 1,822 1,851 1,920
UC-35 1,502 1,734 1,763 1,826

Navy
AV-8B 9,718 9,803 9,808 10,195
C-2A 6,838 7,110 7,129 7,394
E-2C 7,557 8,019 8,043 8,339
E-6B 7,642 8,497 8,565 8,837
EA-6B 10,657 11,026 11,046 11,467
EP-3E 5,716 6,930 7,028 7,207
F-16A 7,417 7,510 7,515 7,810
F-16B 7,240 7,425 7,434 7,722
FA-18A 8,388 8,480 8,485 8,820
FA-18B 7,450 7,635 7,645 7,940
FA-18C 8,092 8,185 8,190 8,512
FA-18D 8,075 8,245 8,255 8,575
FA-18E 8,303 8,396 8,400 8,731
FA-18F 8,439 8,623 8,633 8,968
KC-130J 6,646 7,024 7,054 7,305
KC-130T 7,423 7,802 7,831 8,114
P-3C 6,559 7,282 7,336 7,574
T-45 6,029 6,213 6,223 6,462
TAV-8B 8,741 8,925 8,935 9,282
TE-2C 2,858 3,042 3,052 3,164

Air Force
A-10A 5,611 5,689 5,692 5,920
A-10C 4,580 4,658 4,662 4,848
AC-130H 10,981 11,749 11,792 12,262
AC-130U 8,480 9,247 9,291 9,660
AT-38B 1,634 1,713 1,716 1,784
B-1B 32,626 32,940 32,953 34,270

FY 2010 REIMBURSABLE RATES
FIXED WING

The following hourly rates for fixed wing aircraft are effective October 1, 2009, and are to be used when 
the applicable aircraft are provided on a reimbursable basis. Excluded are fixed wing aircraft provided by 
the Defense Working Capital Fund, United States Transportation Command (TRANSCOM). Rates for 
those aircraft are located at https://business.transcom.mil/j8/fin/rates_homepage.html. 
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B-2A 31,236 31,393 31,399 32,655
B-52H 25,064 25,457 24,472 26,490
C-12F 1,591 1,748 1,754 1,824
C-12J 430 587 594 617
C-130E 5,879 6,198 6,213 6,461
C-130H 6,271 6,632 6,650 6,916
C-130J 4,666 4,864 4,874 5,068
C-135B 4,117 4,561 4,586 4,768
C-17A 8,126 8,325 8,334 8,667
C-20A 988 1,270 1,285 1,336
C-20B 3,671 3,953 3,969 4,127
C-20C 6,605 6,887 6,903 7,178
C-20H 2,977 3,259 3,275 3,405
C-21A 1,323 1,480 1,487 1,546
C-27J 2,986 3,185 3,194 3,321
C-32A 11,555 12,082 12,113 12,597
C-32B 2,657 3,184 3,215 3,342
C-37A 1,623 1,905 1,920 1,996
C-38A 2,960 3,242 3,257 3,387
C-40B 5,844 6,330 6,358 6,611
C-40C 4,140 4,626 4,653 4,838
C-5A 23,887 24,169 24,184 25,151
C-5B 24,966 25,248 25,264 26,274
C-5C 30,184 30,508 30,526 31,747
C-5M 11,941 12,223 12,238 12,727
C-9A 7,603 8,010 8,035 8,355
C-9C 7,062 7,469 7,494 7,793
E-3B 16,962 18,367 18,442 19,176
E-3C 15,981 17,386 17,460 18,156
E-3G 9,915 11,320 11,394 11,847
E-4B 50,079 51,435 51,525 53,582
E-8C 14,208 15,409 15,471 16,088
E-9A 3,808 4,085 4,098 4,261
EC-130E 3,410 4,298 4,348 4,519
EC-130H 7,005 7,731 7,771 8,080
EC-130J 7,581 8,187 8,221 8,549
F-15A 15,523 15,602 15,605 16,229
F-15B 15,152 15,309 15,315 15,927
F-15C 15,561 15,640 15,643 16,268
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F-15D 15,886 15,965 15,968 16,606
F-15E 15,879 16,036 16,043 16,684
F-16C 7,692 7,770 7,774 8,084
F-16D 7,640 7,718 7,721 8,030
F-22A 16,309 16,388 16,391 17,046
HC-130N 7,415 7,901 7,929 8,245
HC-130P 10,152 10,638 10,666 11,091
KC-10A 10,353 10,594 10,606 11,030
KC-135D 10,370 10,568 10,578 11,000
KC-135E 8,438 8,636 8,645 8,991
KC-135R 7,770 7,968 7,978 8,296
KC-135T 7,469 7,668 7,677 7,984
LC-130H 5,004 5,364 5,383 5,597
MC-130E 6,338 6,939 6,970 7,274
MC-130H 12,027 12,466 12,488 12,987
MC-130P 7,715 8,196 8,220 8,548
MC-130W 9,297 9,736 9,758 10,147
MQ-1 45 165 171 178
MQ-9 121 241 247 257
OC-135B 12,936 13,579 13,613 14,156
RC-135S 6,041 6,924 6,970 7,247
RC-135U 16,863 18,185 18,253 18,981
RC-135V 11,921 13,345 13,432 13,965
RC-135W 13,395 14,820 14,907 15,499
RC-26B 1,184 1,419 1,429 1,486
RQ-4A 6,746 6,866 6,872 7,147
T-1A 932 1,089 1,095 1,139
T-37B 723 801 805 837
T-38A 2,231 2,309 2,312 2,404
T-38C 2,247 2,326 2,329 2,422
T-41D 370 448 452 470
T-43A 5,128 5,756 5,781 6,011
T-51A 253 331 334 347
T-6A 358 437 440 457
TC-135S 9,429 9,742 9,755 10,155
TC-135W 6,406 6,641 6,651 6,916
TE-8A 17,461 19,803 19,911 20,704
TU-2S 7,341 7,498 7,504 7,804
U-2S 3,614 3,692 3,696 3,843
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UV-18B 270 427 433 450
WC-130H 12,481 12,841 12,860 13,374
WC-130J 3,403 3,764 3,782 3,933
WC-135C 13,736 14,055 14,070 14,633
WC-135W 12,207 12,525 12,541 13,042
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O&M O&M MilPers Total O&M MilPers Total O&M MilPers
Asset 

Utl Total
Army
C-12 1,348 1,348 175 1,523 1,348 204 1,552 1,348 206 55 1,609
C-20 5,616 5,616 289 5,905 5,616 511 6,127 5,616 513 233 6,362
C-23 2,193 2,193 232 2,425 2,193 256 2,449 2,193 258 89 2,540
C-26 1,399 1,399 232 1,631 1,399 257 1,656 1,399 259 57 1,715
C-37 5,505 5,505 289 5,794 5,505 511 6,016 5,505 513 229 6,247
DHC-7 5,484 5,484 232 5,716 5,484 319 5,803 5,484 321 223 6,028
RC-12 1,647 1,647 175 1,822 1,647 204 1,851 1,647 206 67 1,920
UC-35 1,502 1,502 232 1,734 1,502 261 1,763 1,502 263 61 1,826

Navy
AV-8B 9,718 9,718 85 9,803 9,718 90 9,808 9,718 85 392 10,195
C-2A 6,838 6,838 272 7,110 6,838 292 7,129 6,838 272 284 7,394
E-2C 7,557 7,557 461 8,019 7,557 486 8,043 7,557 461 321 8,339
E-6B 7,642 7,642 855 8,497 7,642 923 8,565 7,642 855 340 8,837
EA-6B 10,657 10,657 369 11,026 10,657 389 11,046 10,657 369 441 11,467
EP-3E 5,716 5,716 1,214 6,930 5,716 1,312 7,028 5,716 1,214 277 7,207
F-16A 7,417 7,417 92 7,510 7,417 97 7,515 7,417 92 300 7,810
F-16B 7,240 7,240 185 7,425 7,240 194 7,434 7,240 185 297 7,722
FA-18A 8,388 8,388 92 8,480 8,388 97 8,485 8,388 92 339 8,820
FA-18B 7,450 7,450 185 7,635 7,450 194 7,645 7,450 185 305 7,940
FA-18C 8,092 8,092 92 8,185 8,092 97 8,190 8,092 92 327 8,512
FA-18D 8,075 8,075 171 8,245 8,075 180 8,255 8,075 171 330 8,575
FA-18E 8,303 8,303 92 8,396 8,303 97 8,400 8,303 92 336 8,731
FA-18F 8,439 8,439 185 8,623 8,439 194 8,633 8,439 185 345 8,968
KC-130J 6,646 6,646 378 7,024 6,646 408 7,054 6,646 378 281 7,305
KC-130T 7,423 7,423 378 7,802 7,423 408 7,831 7,423 378 312 8,114
P-3C 6,559 6,559 724 7,282 6,559 777 7,336 6,559 724 291 7,574
T-45 6,029 6,029 185 6,213 6,029 194 6,223 6,029 185 249 6,462
TAV-8B 8,741 8,741 185 8,925 8,741 194 8,935 8,741 185 357 9,282
TE-2C 2,858 2,858 185 3,042 2,858 194 3,052 2,858 185 122 3,164

Air Force
A-10A 5,611 5,611 78 5,689 5,611 81 5,692 5,611 81 228 5,920
A-10C 4,580 4,580 78 4,658 4,580 82 4,662 4,580 82 186 4,848
AC-130H 10,981 10,981 767 11,749 10,981 811 11,792 10,981 811 470 12,262
AC-130U 8,480 8,480 767 9,247 8,480 811 9,291 8,480 810 370 9,660
AT-38B 1,634 1,634 78 1,713 1,634 82 1,716 1,634 82 69 1,785
B-1B 32,626 32,626 314 32,940 32,626 327 32,953 32,626 326 1,318 34,270
B-2A 31,236 31,236 157 31,393 31,236 163 31,399 31,236 163 1,256 32,655
B-52H 25,064 25,064 392 25,457 25,064 408 25,472 25,064 408 1,018 26,490
C-12F 1,591 1,591 157 1,748 1,591 163 1,754 1,591 163 70 1,824

ACCOUNTS TO WHICH COLLECTIONS ARE TO BE DEPOSITED FOR REIMBURSEMENTS FOR THE USE 
OF FIXED WING AIRCRAFT

FISCAL YEAR 2010
(DOLLAR AMOUNT PER HOUR)

Federal Agency FMS Users All Other Users
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C-12J 430 430 157 587 430 164 594 430 164 23 617
C-130E 5,879 5,879 319 6,198 5,879 334 6,213 5,879 334 248 6,461
C-130H 6,271 6,271 360 6,632 6,271 379 6,650 6,271 379 265 6,916
C-130J 4,666 4,666 199 4,865 4,666 208 4,874 4,666 208 194 5,068
C-135B 4,117 4,117 444 4,561 4,117 469 4,586 4,117 469 182 4,768
C-17A 8,126 8,126 199 8,325 8,126 208 8,334 8,126 208 333 8,667
C-20A 988 988 282 1,270 988 297 1,285 988 297 51 1,336
C-20B 3,671 3,671 282 3,953 3,671 298 3,969 3,671 298 158 4,127
C-20C 6,605 6,605 282 6,887 6,605 298 6,903 6,605 297 275 7,178
C-20H 2,977 2,977 282 3,259 2,977 298 3,275 2,977 297 130 3,405
C-21A 1,323 1,323 157 1,480 1,323 164 1,487 1,323 163 59 1,546
C-27J 2,986 2,986 199 3,185 2,986 208 3,194 2,986 207 127 3,321
C-32A 11,555 11,555 527 12,082 11,555 558 12,113 11,555 558 483 12,597
C-32B 2,657 2,657 527 3,184 2,657 558 3,215 2,657 558 127 3,342
C-37A 1,623 1,623 282 1,905 1,623 297 1,920 1,623 297 76 1,996
C-38A 2,960 2,960 282 3,242 2,960 297 3,257 2,960 297 130 3,387
C-40B 5,844 5,844 485 6,330 5,844 514 6,358 5,844 513 253 6,611
C-40C 4,140 4,140 485 4,626 4,140 513 4,653 4,140 513 185 4,838
C-5A 23,887 23,887 282 24,169 23,887 297 24,184 23,887 298 967 25,151
C-5B 24,966 24,966 282 25,248 24,966 298 25,264 24,966 298 1,010 26,274
C-5C 30,184 30,184 324 30,508 30,184 342 30,526 30,184 343 1,220 31,747
C-5M 11,941 11,941 282 12,223 11,941 297 12,238 11,941 297 489 12,727
C-9A 7,603 7,603 407 8,010 7,603 432 8,035 7,603 432 320 8,355
C-9C 7,062 7,062 407 7,469 7,062 432 7,494 7,062 432 299 7,793
E-3B 16,962 16,962 1,405 18,367 16,962 1,480 18,442 16,962 1,479 735 19,176
E-3C 15,981 15,981 1,405 17,386 15,981 1,479 17,460 15,981 1,480 695 18,156
E-3G 9,915 9,915 1,405 11,320 9,915 1,479 11,394 9,915 1,479 453 11,847
E-4B 50,079 50,079 1,356 51,435 50,079 1,446 51,525 50,079 1,445 2,057 53,582
E-8C 14,208 14,208 1,201 15,409 14,208 1,263 15,471 14,208 1,264 616 16,088
E-9A 3,808 3,808 277 4,085 3,808 290 4,098 3,808 290 163 4,261
EC-130E 3,410 3,410 887 4,298 3,410 938 4,348 3,410 937 172 4,519
EC-130H 7,005 7,005 726 7,731 7,005 766 7,771 7,005 766 309 8,080
EC-130J 7,581 7,581 606 8,187 7,581 640 8,221 7,581 640 327 8,549
F-15A 15,523 15,523 78 15,602 15,523 82 15,605 15,523 81 624 16,229
F-15B 15,152 15,152 157 15,309 15,152 163 15,315 15,152 163 612 15,927
F-15C 15,561 15,561 78 15,640 15,561 82 15,643 15,561 81 626 16,268
F-15D 15,886 15,886 78 15,965 15,886 80 15,968 15,886 81 639 16,606
F-15E 15,879 15,879 157 16,036 15,879 164 16,043 15,879 163 641 16,684
F-16C 7,692 7,692 78 7,770 7,692 82 7,774 7,692 81 311 8,084
F-16D 7,640 7,640 78 7,718 7,640 81 7,721 7,640 82 309 8,030
F-22A 16,309 16,309 78 16,388 16,309 82 16,391 16,309 81 656 17,046
HC-130N 7,415 7,415 485 7,901 7,415 514 7,929 7,415 514 316 8,245
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HC-130P 10,152 10,152 485 10,638 10,152 514 10,666 10,152 513 426 11,091
KC-10A 10,353 10,353 240 10,594 10,353 253 10,606 10,353 253 424 11,030
KC-135D 10,370 10,370 199 10,568 10,370 208 10,578 10,370 207 423 11,000
KC-135E 8,438 8,438 199 8,636 8,438 207 8,645 8,438 208 345 8,991
KC-135R 7,770 7,770 199 7,968 7,770 208 7,978 7,770 207 319 8,296
KC-135T 7,469 7,469 199 7,668 7,469 208 7,677 7,469 208 307 7,984
LC-130H 5,004 5,004 360 5,364 5,004 379 5,383 5,004 379 215 5,597
MC-130E 6,338 6,338 601 6,939 6,338 632 6,970 6,338 631 278 7,247
MC-130H 12,027 12,027 439 12,466 12,027 461 12,488 12,027 461 499 12,987
MC-130P 7,715 7,715 481 8,196 7,715 505 8,220 7,715 505 328 8,548
MC-130W 9,297 9,297 439 9,736 9,297 461 9,758 9,297 461 389 10,147
MQ-1 45 45 120 165 45 126 171 45 126 7 178
MQ-9 121 121 120 241 121 126 247 121 126 10 257
OC-135B 12,936 12,936 642 13,579 12,936 677 13,613 12,936 677 543 14,156
RC-135S 6,041 6,041 883 6,924 6,041 929 6,970 6,041 929 277 7,247
RC-135U 16,863 16,863 1,321 18,185 16,863 1,390 18,253 16,863 1,390 727 18,981
RC-135V 11,921 11,921 1,424 13,345 11,921 1,511 13,432 11,921 1,511 534 13,965
RC-135W 13,395 13,395 1,424 14,820 13,395 1,512 14,907 13,395 1,511 593 15,499
RC-26B 1,184 1,184 235 1,419 1,184 245 1,429 1,184 245 57 1,486
RQ-4A 6,747 6,747 120 6,867 6,747 125 6,872 6,747 126 275 7,147
T-1A 932 932 157 1,089 932 163 1,095 932 163 44 1,139
T-37B 723 723 78 801 723 82 805 723 82 32 837
T-38A 2,231 2,231 78 2,309 2,231 81 2,312 2,231 81 92 2,404
T-38C 2,247 2,247 78 2,326 2,247 82 2,329 2,247 82 93 2,422
T-41D 370 370 78 448 370 82 452 370 82 18 470
T-43A 5,128 5,128 628 5,756 5,128 653 5,781 5,128 652 230 6,011
T-51A 253 253 78 331 253 81 334 253 81 13 347
T-6A 358 358 78 437 358 82 440 358 81 17 457
TC-135S 9,429 9,429 314 9,742 9,429 326 9,755 9,429 327 390 10,145
TC-135W 6,406 6,406 235 6,641 6,406 245 6,651 6,406 244 266 6,916
TE-8A 17,461 17,461 2,342 19,803 17,461 2,450 19,911 17,461 2,451 792 20,704
TU-2S 7,341 7,341 157 7,498 7,341 163 7,504 7,341 163 300 7,804
U-2S 3,614 3,614 78 3,692 3,614 82 3,696 3,614 81 148 3,843
UV-18B 270 270 157 427 270 163 433 270 163 17 450
WC-130H 12,481 12,481 360 12,841 12,481 379 12,860 12,481 379 514 13,374
WC-130J 3,403 3,403 360 3,764 3,403 379 3,782 3,403 379 151 3,933
WC-135C 13,736 13,736 319 14,055 13,736 334 14,070 13,736 335 562 14,633
WC-135W 12,207 12,207 319 12,525 12,207 334 12,541 12,207 334 501 13,042
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